ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS POUR L ‘ ASSEMBLAGE

bel

FURNITURE

MODEL : BM25658-EK / BM25658-QB
DESC. : KING / QUEEN BED
SLAT SYSTEM : 13PCS




MODEL: 3752 QUEEN / KING BED

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’ ASSEMBLAGE

1. Remove hardware from box and sort by size.
2. Please check to see that all hardware and parts are present prior to the start of the assembly.
3. Please follow attached instructions in the same sequence as numbered to assure fast and easy assembly.

PART LIST : HARDWARE LIST :

ITEM | DESCRIPTION QTY NO | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 Headboard 1 A | Allen Key With Ball M4 — 1
2 Headboard Leg Support 2 Connection Bolt (M6 x 30mm)

3 Headboard Wing (L & R) 2 B W/Spring Washer & Washer Medium 4

4 Ff)otboa.rd 1 c Conne'ction Bolt (M6 x 45mm) | 12

5 Side Rail (L & R) 2 W/Spring Washer & Washer Medium

6 Center Rail 1 D Conne.ction Bolt (M6 x 60mm) | 8F)m 5

7 Center Rail Support 1 W/Spring Washer & Washer Medium

8 Slat with 3 Holes 3 E | JCBC Bolt M6 x 45mm (©) o 2

9 Slat with 2 Holes 10 F | JCBC Bolt M6 x 60mm (0) wmmmmm 3

10 Leg Support 3 G | CSK Screw M4 x 32mm 27
H | Adjuster ()») 3
I | Bed Leg @ 2
J | LED Adapter Gl 1
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STEP: 1

STEP: 3
Hand Tighten all the Bolts.

STEP: 2

Hand Tighten all the Bolts.
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STEP: §

FULLY TIGHTEN ALL THE BOLTS USING
ALLEN KEY (1) AT STEP 3, 4 & 5.
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STEP: 7

STEP: 6
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STEP: 8
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STEP: 9 STEP: 10

Attention !
Part Inside !
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ASSEMBLY COMPLETE

NOTE:

TOUCH THE SENSOR TO SWITCH
ON THE LIGHT AND ADJUST THE
LEVEL OF BRIGHTNESS. v
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